#### **AGENDA**

## XIX International Conference of Non-profit Partnership «The International Sport Federation of Firefighters and Rescuers»

- 1. Welcome speech by V.V. Radaev Governor of Saratov region.
- **2. Welcome speech by A.P. Chupriyan** First Deputy Minister of the Russian Federation for Affairs for Civil Defence, Emergencies and Elimination of Consequences of Natural Disasters and Acting President of the International Sport Federation of Firefighters and Rescuers.
- **3. Welcome speech by A.P. Kalinin –** director of the Executive Committee of the International Sport Federation of Firefighters and Rescuers (ISFFR).
- 4. Report on international activities and results of the International Sport Federation of Firefighters and Rescuers for the period 2015-2018 and tasks for the years 2019-2022.

Speaker: A. Kalinin, director of the Executive Committee of the International Sport Federation of Firefighters and Rescuers (ISFFR).

5. Report on the organization and conducting of the XIV World Championship among men and the V World Championship among women in fire and rescue sport «Banska Bystrica-2018».

Speaker: A. Nejedly – the President of the Fire and Rescue Corps the Ministry of Internal Affairs of the Slovak Republic.

- 6. Report on the conduct and results of the World Championships in fire and rescue (fire-applied) sport and work of Ground Jury year 2018:
- XIV World Championship among men and V World Championship among women in fire and rescue (fire-applied) sport «Banska Bystrica-2018».

Speaker: Z. Nytra, chief judge of the competition.

– VIII World Championship among youth and juniors and IV World Championship among girls and juniors in fire-rescue (fire-applied) sport «Varna-2018».

Speaker: P. Kalinovsky, chief judge of the competition.

7. About the conduct and results of the doping testing of athletes of the XIV World Championship among men and V World Championship among women in fire and rescue (fire-applied) sport «Banska Bystrica-2018».

Speaker: Z. Nytra, DAK chairman ISFFR.

8. Report of Sport and Technical Committee of the International Sport Federation of Firefighters and Rescuers for the period 2015-2018.

Speaker: A. Klitonchik, chairman of the Sport and Technical Committee (STC) ISFFR.

9. Approval of World records in sports disciplines in the fire and rescue

### (fire-applied) sport among men, women, boys, juniors, girls and juniors on 01.01.2019.

Speaker: N. Rebrova, deputy chief of the International Cooperation Department of CSC of the Emercom of Russia, international coordinator ISFFR.

# 10. About assignment of sports the title «International Referee» in fire and rescue (fire-applied) sport.

Speaker: N. Rebrova, deputy chief of the International Cooperation Department of CSC of the Emercom of Russia, international coordinator ISFFR.

### 11. About conducting the World Championships in 2019 (photo-video presentation):

- XV World Championship among men and VI World Championship among women in fire and rescue (fire-applied) sport «Saratov 2019»;
- IX World Championship among youth and juniors and V World Championship among girls and juniors in fire-rescue (fire-applied) sport «Saratov 2019».

  Speaker: I. N. Kachev, head of the Main Department of the Emercom of Russia in the Saratov region.

# 12. Report on sports events held under the auspices of the International Sport Federation of Firefighters and Rescuers in year 2018:

– XXXI International competitions in fire-applied sport memory of Chernobyl firefighters heroes of Chernobyl.

Speaker: A. Tarasov, Vice-President of the All-Ukrainian public organization Federation of Fire-Applied Sport of Ukraine.

- International tournament for the Cup of the Sport Federation of Firefighters of the Republic of Kazakhstan, devoted to the 60 anniversary of formation of fire and rescue sport.

Speaker: D. Danaev, director of the Executive Committee of the Public Association «Sport Federation of Firefighters and Rescuers» of Republic of Kazakhstan.

# 13. About powers and structures of governing bodies of management, executive and supervisory committees and the commissions of *ISFFR*.

Speaker: A. Kalinin, director of the Executive Committee ISFFR.

# 14. Discussion and approval of the plan of main sport events of the International Sport Federation of Firefighters and Rescuers for 2019 and future plans for the period 2019-2022 years.

Speaker: A. Kalinin, director of the Executive Committee ISFFR.

### 15. Discussion and approval of regulations on conducting World Championships:

- XV World Championship among men and VI World Championship among women in fire and rescue (fire-applied) sport «Saratov 2019».
- IX World Championship among youth and juniors and V World Championship among girls and juniors in fire-rescue (fire-applied) sport «Saratov 2019».

Speaker: A. Kalinin, director of the Executive Committee ISFFR.

### 16. Coordination compounds and approval of the Main Jury of the World Championship 2019:

- XV World Championship among men and VI World Championship among women in fire and rescue (fire-applied) sport «Saratov 2019».
- IX World Championship among youth and juniors and V World Championship among girls and juniors in fire-rescue (fire-applied) sport «Saratov 2019».

Speaker: A. Kalinin, director of the Executive Committee ISFFR.

### 17. Discussion of proposals for introduction of additions and changes:

- Rules of competitions on fire-rescue (fire-applied) sport;
- Regulations of the international competitions in fire and rescue sport.

Speaker: A. Klitonchik, chairman of the Sport and Technical Committee (STC) ISFFR.

# 18. Report on financial and economic activities of the International Sport Federation of Firefighters and Rescuers for year 2017.

Speaker: V. Ambrazyavichyus, a member of the Audit Commission ISFFR.

Co-rapporteur: N. Vartanova, chief accountant ISFFR.

# 19. On approval of cost estimates for 2019, the target size of contributions and procedure of payment.

Speaker: V. Ovchinnikov, financial director ISFFR.

Co-rapporteur: N. Vartanova, chief accountant ISFFR.

### 20. The adoption of the resolutions on the agenda of the Conference.

Speaker: A. Kalinin, director of the Executive Committee ISFFR.

#### 21. Exchange of experience in the field of fire and rescue sports.

The performances of the associate members.

Speakers: G.N. Kuprin, general director of LLC RPA «SOPOT»;

O.V. Subbotin, chairman of the Scientific and Technical Alliance «Pyrokhimika».